
Hawai‘i Farm to School & School Garden Hui

Kaua‘i School Garden Network
Mālama Kaua‘i
www.malamakauai.org
Colleen Carroll, colleen@malamakauai.org

Kaua‘i Farm to Pre-School Network
Tiana Kamen, tiana@farmtokeiki.org

O‘ahu Farm to School Network
www.oahufarmtoschool.org

Grow Hawai‘i - HI Assn. of Independent Schools
www.growhawaii.hais.org
Leyla Cabugos, growhi@hais.org

‘ĀINA In Schools - Kōkua Hawai‘i Foundation
www.kokuahawaiifoundation.org/aina
aina@kokuahawaiifoundation.org

University of Hawai‘i Master Gardeners
www.ctahr.hawaii.edu/uhmg/Oahu
Leah Rothbaum, rothbauml@ctahr.hawaii.edu

Moloka‘i School Garden Network
Sust-‘ĀINA-ble Moloka‘i
www.sustainablemolokai.org
Emillia Nordhook, emillia@sustainablemolokai.org

Maui School Garden Network
Sustainable Living Institute of Maui
www.mauischoolgardennetwork.org
Lehn Huff, MSGN@hawaii.rr.com
Rebekah Kuby, rebekah@cwdhawaii.org

Hawai‘i Island School Garden Network
The Kohala Center
www.hisgn.org
Nancy Redfeather, nredfeather@kohalacenter.org

State of Hawai‘i
State of Hawai‘i Department of Education 
Dexter Kishida, Dexter_Kishida@notes.k12.hi.us

State of Hawai‘i Department of Health
Jennifer Ryan, jennifer.ryan@doh.hawaii.gov

Contact a representative on your island to get involved in 
Hawai‘i's School Garden & Farm to School movement!

www.hawaiischoolgardenhui.org
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